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Backgroun

Information
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GENDER

GENDER PERCENTAGES
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H Female
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ackground Intormation

RACE

RACE/ETHNICITY PERCENTAGES

80%
70%
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10% -
0% B _—_—__l_k-_——__—-_
Puerto
African- Mexican- Rican,
. Native | Caucasian/ American/|Asian/Pacifi Cuban, Prefer Not
American/ . - . Other
American| White Mexican | cIslander| Other to Responc
Black . .
Orgin Latino or
Hispanic
M 2008-2009 9% 0% 79% 1% 4% 6% 0% 1%
M 2009-2010 11% 0% 71% 1% 10% 4% 0% 3%
m2011-2012 5% 2% 78% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3%
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ackground Intormation

AGE

AGE PERCENTAGES
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22 & Under 23-39 40 & Above
M 2008-2009 32% 52% 16%
M 2009-201C 18% 51% 31%
m 2011-2017 34% 38% 28%
I NORTHWEST FLORIDA Office of Institutional Research 5

[ ) STATE COLLEGE




Background Information

FINANCIAL AID

RECEIVE ANY TYPE OF FINANCIAL AID?
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2008-2009 2009-2010 2011-2012
M Yes 54% 58% 71%
m No 46% 42% 29%
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CURRENT ENROLLMENT STATUS

FULETIME/PARITIME
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| Full-Time

40%

39%
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H Part-Time
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Background Information

CLASS TYPE

TYPE OF CLASS MOST FREQUENTLY ATTENDED
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Day Classes Evening Classes Weekend
W 2008-200¢ 57% 42% 1%
M 2009-2010 60% 40% 0%
m2011-2012 65% 35% 0%
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Background Information

EMPLOYMENT

NUMBER OF HOURS PER WEEK
CURRENTLY EMPLOYED
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40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%
5%
0% 1-10 Hours 11-30 Hours 31-40 Hours Over 40 Hours
W 2008-2009 35% 18% 29% 18%
M 2009-2010 33% 18% 32% 17%
m2011-2012 47% 21% 18% 14%
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Background Information

REASONS NWFSC WAS SELECTED

201112
1. Convenient location 7. Good vocational or academic
2. Offered the courses | wanted reputation
3. Low cost of attending 8. Liked the size of the college
4. Good chance of personal 9. Liked the social atmosphere
SUCCESS 10. Advise of parents or relatives

5. Could work while attending 11. Advise of high school
6. Availability of scholarship or counselor, teacher, principal, etc
financial aid 12. Wanted to be with friends
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oliege impressions
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RATING OF THE COLLEGE AT TIME OF ADMISSION

1st Choice

L

E—

2nd Choice

3rd Choice

Y e

4th Choice

H 2008-2009

80%

15%

1%

4%

M 2009-2010

91%

%

1%

1%

m2011-20172

84%

13%

2%

1%
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oliege impressions
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WOULD YOU CHOOSE THE COLLEGE AGAIN?

Yes

Uncertain

No

H 2008-2009

83%

10%

%

M 2009-2010

87%

6%

%

m2011-20172

81%

12%

%
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oliege impressions

OVERALL IMPRESSION OF QUALITY OF EDUCATION
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10%

Excellent Good Average Below Average
W 2008-200¢ 41% 55% 4% 0%
M 2009-2010 55% 41% 3% 1%
m2011-2012 44% 46% 9% 1%
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Satistaction with College Services

SATISFACTIGBCALE

5= Very Satisfied, 4 = Satisfied, 3=Neutral, 2=Dissatisfied,

1= Very Dissatisfied
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uitural Frograms, LRC Services ersonal -.ounseling Computer Services Tutorial Services
Activities Services

W 2008-200¢ 4.57 4.47 4.43 4.39 4.28
W 2009-2010 4.50 4.50 4.15 4.38 3.96
m2011-2012 4.62 4.50 4.28 4.28 4.26
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atisraction wit

oliege services

5=Very Satisfied, 4=Satisfied, 3=Neutral, 2=Dissatisfied

SATISFACTION SCALE

1=Very Dissatisfied
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Veteran Services College Social Activities  Academic Advising | Career Planning Services ° egfog:;?g ation

W 2008-200¢ 4,71 3.60 4.31 4.24 3.97
W 2009-2010 3.73 4.12 4.32 3.78 4.07
m2011-2012 4.26 4.18 4.14 4.09 4.01
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